HES Cabling Systems
Technical Specification
terminated with Shielded CAT 6A Keystone Jack, Indoor
Revision: 02/20 Date: 22 April 2020
both sides with CAT6A shielded Keystone jacks. The assembly fully conforms to ISO/IEC-11801 Class EA and
TIA-568.2-D CAT6A Permanent-Link limits. All assembly components are verified at the component level. All permanent
links in all assemblies supplied are individually factory tested; Detailed test reports are available upon request.

Benefits & Features
TransmIssIon and ElectrIcal SpecIfIcatIons
OrderIng InformatIon
Category 6A Shielded Tool-Less
RJ-45 Keystone Jacks
199
DataLink 500A
TRANSMISSION AND ELECTRICAL SPECIFICATIONS
Propagation Delay 2.5 nS max @ 1-250 MHz
1.25 nS max @ 1-250 MHz
Current Rating 1.5 A max.
Contact Resistance 20 mOhm max (per contact)
Input/Output Resistance 200 mOhm max
Input/Output Resistance Unbalance 50 mOhm max
Voltage Rating 72 Vdc max
Dielectric Strength 1000 Volts rms for 1 minute
Insulation Resistance 500 MegaOhm min @ 500 Vdc
DC Resistance 0.1 Ohm max @ 20C
Coupling Attenuation 35-20Log(f/100) dB@ 100-1000 MHz
HCS P/N Description Blocks T568
J6A-00824 8P8C RJ-45 Shielded Category 6A Tool-less 180° Keystone Jack TL IDC
J6A-00825 8P8C RJ-45 Shielded Category 6A Tool-less 180° Keystone Jack TL IDC
J6A-00826 8P8C RJ-45 Shielded Category 6A Tool-less 180° Keystone Jack TL IDC
J6A-Z0826 8P8C RJ-45 Shielded Category 6A Tool-less 180° Keystone Jack TL IDC
FREQ. Insertion Loss NEXT FEXT RL TCL EL TCTL
PS
ANEXT
PS